(in millions, except hotel statistics)

A-27

Year ended December 31, 2019

Hotel Location No. of Rooms
Average

Room Rate

Average
Occupancy
Percentage   RevPAR

Total
Revenues

Total
Revenues

per
Available

Room

Hotel Net
Income
(Loss)

Hotel
EBITDA

Andaz Maui at Wailea Resort Maui/Oahu   301   600.56   87.5 %   525.47   91.2   829.82   16.7   25.9
Grand Hyatt San Francisco San Francisco/San Jose   668   323.37   87.5 %   283.01   88.4   362.64   10.0   22.3
Hyatt Regency Coconut Point Resort & Spa Florida Gulf Coast   454   235.61   71.8 %   169.16   59.9   361.77   9.7   16.8
1 Hotel South Beach Miami   433   615.15   79.5 %   488.90   143.1   820.25   25.3   48.7

Combined 2018-2019 Acquisitions   1,856   $ 423.27   81.7 % $ 345.98   $ 382.6   $ 551.42   $ 61.7   $ 113.7

Year ended December 31, 2019

Hotel Location
No. of

Rooms

Hotel Net
Income
(Loss)

Plus:
Depreciation

Plus:
Interest
Expense

Plus:
Income

Tax

Plus: Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Equals:
Hotel

EBITDA

Renewal &
Replacement

funding

Net
Operating
Income(2)

Andaz Maui at Wailea Resort Maui/Oahu   301   16.7   9.2   -   -   -   25.9   (3.6 )   22.3
Grand Hyatt San Francisco San Francisco/San Jose   668   10.0   12.3   -   -   -   22.3   (3.5 )   18.8
Hyatt Regency Coconut Point Resort & Spa Florida Gulf Coast   454   9.7   7.1   -   -   -   16.8   (2.4 )   14.4
1 Hotel South Beach Miami   433   25.3   15.1   -   -   8.3   48.7   (5.4 )   43.3
Combined 2018-2019 Acquisitions   1,856   $ 61.7   $ 43.7   $ -   $ -   $ 8.3   $ 113.7   $ (14.9 ) $ 98.8

Trailing Twelve Months from Disposition Date

Hotel  No. of Rooms
Average

Room Rate

Average
Occupancy
Percentage   RevPAR

Total
Revenues

Total
Revenues

per
Available

Room

Hotel Net
Income
(Loss)

Hotel
EBITDA

Total Hotel Dispositions   12,111   $ 216.61   79.1 % $ 171.26   $ 793.2   $ 236.39   $ 94.0   $ 192.1

Trailing Twelve Months from Disposition Date

Hotel Location No. of Rooms

Hotel Net
Income
(Loss)

Plus:
Depreciation

Plus:
Interest
Expense

Plus:
Income

Tax

Equals:
Hotel

EBITDA

Renewal &
Replacement

funding

Net
Operating
Income(2)

Total Hotel Dispositions   12,111   $ 94.0   $ 85.4   $ 10.4   $ 2.3   $ 192.1   $ (37.8 ) $ 154.3
New York Marriott Marquis Retail New York N/A   14.5   5.0   -   -   19.5   -   19.5
Total Dispositions(3)   12,111   $ 108.5   $ 90.4   $ 10.4   $ 2.3   $ 211.6   $ (37.8 ) $ 173.8
_____________
(1) Certain items from our statement of operations are not allocated to individual properties, included interest on our senior notes, corporate and other expenses, and the benefit

(provision) for income taxes. These items are reflected in gain on sale of property and corporate level income/expense.
(2) Cap rate is calculated as Net Operating Income divided by the sales price.  Cap rate using GAAP measures is calculated as net income divided by sales price.
(3) Total Dispositions include the sale of 18 hotels since January 1, 2018, the European Joint Venture and the New York Marriott Marquis retail, theater and signage commercial